
Reports of APSA Committees

1979 Elections Committee
The 1979 Elections Committee, composed of
Doris Graber, University of Illinois, Chicago
Circle, Chairperson; Peter Bachrach, Temple
University, and Ellis Sandoz, Louisiana State
University, Baton Rouge, has certified the 1979
APSA election results printed below. The elec-
tion was administered by the American Arbitra-
tion Association.

1979 American Political Science Association
Election Results

Constitutional Amendment on Mail Ballots
for Business Meeting Resolutions

For 2400 Opposed 877
Constitutional Amendment for Election of
President-Elect in Contests with
Three or More Candidates

For 2675
President-Elect:

*Charles E. Lindblom
Betty A. Nesvold
Michael Parenti

Vice Presidents:
Peter Bachrach

*Lucius J. Barker
Dale Rogers Marshall
Frances Fox Piven

*Sidney Verba
*Dina A. Zinnes

Secretary:
*Roberta Sigel

Philippa Strum
Treasurer:

Betty Glad
*James L. Sundquist

Council:
*Nazli Choucri
*Milton C. Cummings, Jr.
*John Ferejohn
*Francine R. Frankel
Jo Freeman
Martin Gruberg

*Robert Jervis
*Malcolm E. Jewell
*Abraham F. Lowenthal
Marian Lief Palley
Stephen Sachs
Mulford Q. Sibley

*Raymond Tanter

*Winners

Opposed 503

2345
813
846

1552
2030
1332
1595
2411
1906

2263
1585

1656
2278

2016
2230
2114
1876
1812
1423
2102
2294
2054
1660
1139
1839
1965
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Free & Unequal
Free and Unequal

By Roger J. Williams

"A distinguished biochemist, who has long
been concerned with the importance of science
for human welfare, assails the widespread
acceptance of what he calls the 'assembly-line
doctrine' that people are fundamentally
alike . . . Dr. Williams mobilizes evidence for
the heritability—and thus the fundamental
variability—not only of bodily traits but of
physiological and psychological differences as
well. . .The author then explores the
significance of these differences. He shows
how freedom itself depends on them, for
freedom would be unimportant if we were all
alike"— Saturday Review. "Eminently humane
and he makes his principal points
powerfully"—Ashley Montagu in the
New York Times. Hardcover $8.00,
Paperback $3.50.

We pay postage, but require prepayment, on
orders from individuals. Please allow four to
six weeks for delivery. To order this book, or
for a copy of our catalog, write:
LibertyPrcAw/LibertyC7cm/c.v
7440 North Shadeland, Dept. 448
Indianapolis, Indiana 46250
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